

Molex is committed to managing the use of chemical substances in accordance with governmental regulations, industry standards, and customer-specific requirements in order to protect the environment. For each Molex company part number listed below, this document provides:

- **EU RoHS Compliance Status**. EU RoHS status is declared per Directive 2011/65/EU and its subsequent amendments. Homogeneous materials of parts that are compliant to this legislation have less than 0.1% by weight each of lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, PBB, and PBDE, and 0.01% by weight of cadmium. In situations where an exemption applies, the preceding limits, corresponding to the exempted substance(s), may be higher.
- **EU RoHS Phthalates Content.** EU RoHS Phthalates: DEHP, BBP, DBP, and DIBP, are declared if above 0.1% of the homogeneous materials of parts per amendment EU 2015/863 to the EU RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU). Restriction date on the use of these phthalates is July 22nd 2019.

Molex's sole liability for incorrectly certifying a product shall be either replacement of the Molex product or, alternatively and in the sole discretion of Molex, return of the purchase price paid for the relevant Molex product.

For additional information regarding Molex's environmental initiatives and further explanation of this information, please visit Molex.com

Name & Title: Chung, Nguyen Ba

Advanced Quality Planning

FCT electronic GmbH

Molex Part Number (FCT Part Number)	Part Description	EU RoHS Status	RoHS Phthalates (EU 2015/863)
1731140265 (FWA1G-1W1P-5994)	Hood Connector Set	Compliant with Exemption 6c	Not Contained
1731080057 (KAB2521L0.5V01)	Set of waterproof earthing connection	Compliant with Exemption 6c	Not Contained

Date: 22.06.2018

^{*} The information in this declaration is provided by Molex Electronic Technologies, LLC and its subsidiaries (collectively, "Molex Company").